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Indicator (2022 edition)
Students per professor (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Timely degree completion (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Teaching staff qualification level

Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum
Dropout rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Success rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Degree preference (BACHELOR’'S DEGREE)

Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR'’S
DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities
(BACHELOR'’S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities
(MASTER’S DEGREE)

External research funding (paid)

External research funding (raised)
Doctoral theses

Publications per professor
Normalised impact of publications
Highly cited publications
Interdisciplinary publications
Open-access publications
Postdocs

Private funding

Publications with companies
Licensing revenue

Publications cited in patents

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language
(BACHELOR'’S DEGREE)

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language
(MASTER’S DEGREE)

International students (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
International students (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Student mobility (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Student mobility (MASTER’S DEGREE)

Foreign academic staff

Doctoral theses by foreign students
International publications

International research funding

Placements abroad

Work placements in the region

Final theses with companies (BACHELOR’S DEGRE

Regional publications

Regional research funding

Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)
Self-employment rate (after 1 year)
Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)

Value
13.6383
0.1351
0.8133
0.05
0.2807
0.8675

0.9027
11333

8.53

0.0391

97,775
58,268
0.3848
19.56
0.99
11.5
22.3
34.8
0.0428
33,253
4.3
0.71
221

0.0606

0.0051

0.0205

0.0533
0.2778
55.4
0.2881
0.0182
0.9636

39.7
0.3941

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1 year)

Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)
Self-employment rate (after 4 years)
Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years)

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4 years)

([ J
o
RESULTS
Group
°
°

Medium performance =7

Low performance = 11

No data =13
Percentiles
Mean™  33% 66%
67936 = 54686 = 90498
0.4629 = 0.3711 | 0.5645
0.8196 = 0.8034 | 0.9119
0.0563 = 0.045 = 0.0654
0.1459 & 0.1222 = 0.1478
0.8983 = 0.8744 | 0.9388
0.9506 @ 0.9423 = 0.9774
0.9344 = 0.927 0.954
20154 = 14414 = 22751
10.47 98973 | 114384
01795 01183 | 02195
03219 0.1492 = 0.2947
21,798 = 13,343 32,397
23,800 17,060 @ 43,637
0.2049 = 0.0947 | 0.2028
0.2 47388 = 97512
0.98 0.8921 = 10142
9.31 7842 9984
9.36 7347 10542
32.67 29563 = 34226
0.1111 = 0.0552 @ 0.1374
2,781 922 2,852
4.01 3.3 4.24
85.98
1.42 1.09 1.7
0.1092
0.1149
0.006
0.0896 = 0.0577 = 0.109
0.0806 @ 0.0604 | 0.0839
0.0336 = 0.0065 | 0.0318
0.03 0.0165 | 0.0396
0.1682 = 0.1427 | 0.1875
55.93 54242 56.81
0.2325 = 0.1279 | 0.2536
0.0569
0.7928 = 0.8069 | 0.9337
0.1439
31.11 20184 = 34224
0.2606 = 0.198 | 0.3843
0.1496 = 0.0916 | 0.1477
0.0332
0.2788
0.332
0.6555 = 0.6179 | 0.6761
0.0184
0.24 0.2024 | 0.2821
0.6894 = 0.6171 | 0.7387

" Score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion
Group-1 > Percentile-66

Percentile-33 < Group-2 < Percentile-66
Group-3 < percentile-33
Group-4 No data

Performance group by median criterion
Group-1 > Median

Group-2 < Median
Group-3=0
Group-4 No data

Median

77.88

0.1226

0.5167
0.0045

0.0543

0.2938

0.0769
0.4273
0.3333
0.0291



