UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA - BIOLOGY



High performance = 17

Medium performance = 7

Low performance = 11

No data = 13

Dimension	Indicator (2022 edition)	RESULTS Value Group		No data =			No alian
				Mean ⁽¹⁾	Percentiles		
		Value	Group		33%	66%	Median
TEACHING AND LEARNING	Students per professor (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	13.6383	•	67936	54686	90498	
	Timely degree completion (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.1351	•	0.4629	0.3711	0.5645	
	Teaching staff qualification level	0.8133	•	0.8196	0.8034	0.9119	
	Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum	0.05	•	0.0563	0.045	0.0654	
	Dropout rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.2807	•	0.1459	0.1222	0.1478	
	Attainment rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.8675	•	0.8983	0.8744	0.9388	
	Attainment rate (MASTER'S DEGREE)		•	0.9506	0.9423	0.9774	
	Success rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.9027	•	0.9344	0.927	0.954	
	Degree preference (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	11333	•	20154	14414	22751	
	Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	8.53	•	10.47	98973	114384	
	Students from other autonomous communities (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0391	•	0.1795	0.1153	0.2195	
	Students from other autonomous communities (MASTER'S DEGREE)		•	0.3219	0.1492	0.2947	
RESEARCH	External research funding (paid)	97,775	•	21,798	13,343	32,397	
	External research funding (raised)	58,268	•	23,800	17,060	43,637	
	Doctoral theses	0.3848	•	0.2049	0.0947	0.2028	
	Publications per professor	19.56	•	0.2	47388	97512	
	Normalised impact of publications	0.99	•	0.98	0.8921	10142	
	Highly cited publications	11.5	•	9.31	7842	9984	
	Interdisciplinary publications	22.3	•	9.36	7347	10542	
	Open-access publications	34.8	•	32.67	29563	34226	
	Postdocs	0.0428	•	0.1111	0.0552	0.1374	
KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER	Private funding	33,253	•	2,781	922	2,852	
	Publications with companies	4.3	•	4.01	3.3	4.24	
	Licensing revenue	0.71		85.98			77.88
	Publications cited in patents	2.21	•	1.42	1.09	1.7	
INTERNATIONA L ORIENTATION	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0606	•	0.1092			0.1226
	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (MASTER'S DEGREE)		•	0.1149			0.5167
	International students (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0051	•	0.006			0.0045
	International students (MASTER'S DEGREE)		•	0.0896	0.0577	0.109	
	Student mobility (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0205	•	0.0806	0.0604	0.0839	
		0.0200	•	0.0336	0.0065	0.0318	
	Foreign academic staff	0.0533		0.03	0.0165	0.0396	
	Doctoral theses by foreign students	0.2778		0.1682	0.1427	0.1875	
	International publications	55.4		55.93	54242	56.81	
	International research funding	0.2881		0.2325	0.1279	0.2536	
	Placements abroad	0.0182		0.2323			0.0543
CONTRIBUTION TO REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT							
	Work placements in the region	0.9636	•	0.7928	0.8069	0.9337	
	Parianal publications	0	•	0.1439	20104	24224	0.2938
		39.7	•	31.11	20184	34224	
LABOUR MARKET INTEGRATION	Regional research funding	0.3941	•	0.2606	0.198	0.3843	
	Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)		-	0.1496	0.0916	0.1477	
	Self-employment rate (after 1 year)		•	0.0332			0.0769
	Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)		•	0.2788			0.4273
	Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1 y	ear)	•	0.332			0.3333
	Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)		•	0.6555	0.6179	0.6761	
	Self-employment rate (after 4 years)		•	0.0184			0.0291
	Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years) Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4 years)		•	0.24	0.2024	0.2821	

 $^{^{(1)}}$ Score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion Performance group by median criterion

Group-1 > Percentile-66 Group-1 > Median Percentile-33 ≤ Group-2 ≤ Percentile-66 Group-3 < percentile-33 Group-4 No data

Group-2 ≤ Median Group-3=0Group-4 No data